SB0010/804831/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 10

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 22, strike "and"; and in the same line, after "4-1022" insert ", and 4-1101(k)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 29, strike "A" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, A".

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "Notwithstanding" in line 31 on page 4 down through "SUBJECT" in line 1 on page 5, and substitute "SUBJECT".

On page 5, in line 5, strike "IN WORCESTER COUNTY, A" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, after "clams" insert "<u>WITH A HANDSCRAPE</u>, <u>SHINNECOCK RAKE</u>, <u>OR HYDRAULIC DREDGE</u>"; and after line 27, insert:

"<u>4–1101.</u>

(k) "Shinnecock rake" means a [hand] tool used to catch hard–shell clams or oysters[. It usually consists] THAT:

(1) IS TOWED FROM A VESSEL UNDER POWER; AND

(2) CONSISTS of a tooth bar with projecting long, outwardly and upwardly curving teeth which are progressively smaller toward the ends, form a basket, and are set transversely at the end of a long, usually wooden handle.".